Features
➤ Real-Time Clock counts seconds
through years in BCD format
➤ On-chip battery-backup switchover
circuit with nonvolatile control for
external SRAM
➤ Less than 500nA of clock opera-
tion current in backup mode

19
Aug. 1995
Ordering Information
bq4845 -
Package Option:
P = 28-pin plastic DIP (0.600)
S = 28-pin SOIC (0.300)
Device:
bq4845 Real-Time Clock With CPU Supervisor
Voltage Tolerance:
Blank = 5%
Y = 10%
Temperature Range:
Blank = Commercial
N = Industrial
bq4845/bq4845Y
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ4845P-A4 ACTIVE PDIP N 28 13 None A42 SNPB Level-NA-NA-NA
BQ4845S-A4 ACTIVE SOIC DW 28 20 None CU SNPB Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ4845S-A4N ACTIVE SOIC DW 28 20 None CU SNPB Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ4845S-A4NTR ACTIVE SOIC DW 28 1000 None CU SNPB Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ4845S-A4TR ACTIVE SOIC DW 28 1000 None CU SNPB Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ4845YP-A4 ACTIVE PDIP N 28 13 None A42 SNPB Level-NA-NA-NA
BQ4845YS-A4 ACTIVE SOIC DW 28 20 None CU SNPB Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ4845YS-A4N ACTIVE SOIC DW 28 20 None CU SNPB Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ4845YS-A4NTR ACTIVE SOIC DW 28 1000 None CU SNPB Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ4845YS-A4TR ACTIVE SOIC DW 28 1000 None CU SNPB Level-1-220C-UNLIM
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in